Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	A. BOILBING.			С		
		MHL032-263	B. WING			6/2019
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WATTS STREET GROUP HOME 506 WATTS DURHAM,			S STREET NC 27701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000 I	NITIAL COMMENT	-S	V 000			
T # T	the complaint was NC00148679). De this facility is licens ategory: 10A NCA	was completed on 2/26/19. unsubstantiated (intake ficiencies were cited. sed for the following service C 27G. 5600C Supervised h Developmental Disabilities.				
V 112 2 A 11 T P (care or recover) (care or care or ca	7G .0205 (C-D) assessment/Treatm OA NCAC 27G .02 REATMENT/HABI PLAN c) The plan shall be seessment, and in regally responsible personsible perty, of	nent/Habilitation Plan O5 ASSESSMENT AND ILITATION OR SERVICE De developed based on the ILITATION partnership with the client or ILITATION or person or both, within 30 days ILITATION or person or both, within 30 days ILITATION OR SERVICE DE D	V 112			

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			_
		MHL032-263	B. WING			C 26/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WATTS	STREET GROUP HOM	Λ ⊢	S STREET , NC 27701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	age 1	V 112			
	This Rule is not m Based on record refacility failed to imp the needs and behaling the needs and the needs of the needs	et as evidenced by: eview and interviews, the element strategies to address aviors for one of three audited indings are: of client #1's record revealed: 8/15/14. lerate Mental Retardation, Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder inguage Disorder. hary from local hospital dated lowing: Client #1 was admitted element #1 was element #1				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 M64P11 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

DIVISION	of Health Service Re					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С	
MHL032-263		B. WING		02/26/2019		
		IVITILU32-203			<u> UZ/Z</u>	.0/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		506 WATT	S STREET			
WATTS S	STREET GROUP HON	IE DURHAM.	NC 27701			
0/4) ID	CLIMMA DV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	()(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
V 112	Continued From pa	ige 2	V 112			
V 112	Continued From pa	ige 2	V 112			
		or at 11:44PM and then called				
		ed back at 12:06 AM and				
		EMS arrived and transported				
		nospital] where it was				
		ent #1] was displaying odd				
		his sodium levels were low				
		sulted from him drinking				
		ne doctor also reported that				
		izure which may be due to low				
		can was performed and				
	because he was vomiting. A tube was inserted in					
		with his breathing. [Client #1]				
		ial injury to his forehead.				
	[Client #1] was admitted to the ICU (Intensive					
	Care Unit) for further	er testing and observation."				
	Intervious with alient	+ #4 on 2/25/40 revealed.				
		t #1 on 2/25/19 revealed:				
	weeks.	thirsty over the past few				
		Id "dio" if he did not get any				
	-He felt like he would "die" if he did not get any					
	water.					
	-He just recently had a hospital visit a few weeks					
	agoHe thought he went to the hospital because he					
	drank too much wa	•				
	aram too maon wa					
	Interview with client	t #3 on 2/25/19 revealed:				
		Illed Emergency Services for				
	client #1.	3,				
		bedroom window and saw				
	client #1 outside.					
		neeling on the ground and				
	drinking water from					
		all back onto the ground while				
	he was drinking wa					
		ause he was concerned about				
	client #1.					
	-He alerted staff #1	about the incident with client				
	#1.					
	-They both went ou	tside to check on client #1.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 M64P11 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					C	
		MHL032-263	B. WING		02/2	6/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WATTS S	STREET GROUP HOM	1F	S STREET			
		DURHAM	, NC 27701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 112			
	-He thought the inc	ident occurred after 9:00 PM.				
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 -He thought the incident occurred after 9:00 PM. Interview with staff #1 on 2/25/19 revealed: -There was a recent incident with client #1Client #2 alerted her that client #1 was outside late at nightShe thought client #1 was outside around 12:00 AMShe was asleep prior to client #2 waking her upShe normally goes off the clock around 10:30 PMWhen she went outside she saw client #1 on his knees drinking water from the hoseClient #2 had already called Emergency Medical Services (EMS)EMS and the police arrived within a few minutesClient #1 went to the hospital as a result of that incidentClient #1 had been complaining about two days prior to this incidentClient #1 was saying he was "dying" of thirstClient #1 was constantly trying to drink waterThe water "obsession" just seemed to get worstClient #1 was constantly trying to drink waterShe made management aware of client #1's recent "obsession" with waterShe confirmed client #1 had no strategies to address his excessive water consumption. Interview with the Assistant Director on 2/25/19 and 2/26/19 revealed: -Client #1 had always had an issue with waterThe water issue was related to him flushing items down the toilet and/or playing in waterThe excessive water consumption just recently got worst prior to the hospital visit.					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 M64P11 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					c	;
		MHL032-263	B. WING		02/2	6/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADD			DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WATTS ST	REET GROUP HOM	F	S STREET			
		<u> </u>	NC 27701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 112			
II	nterview with the E evealed: Client #1 just recer They were informe outside drinking wa Client #2 told them was concerned abo Client #2 made sta vecause she was s Staff #1 was allowed does not have awaled client #1 went to the and drinking too mu During the hospital codium levels were They thought his se over consumption of Client #1 had alway vater. The "obsession" we got worst. She thought client wo weeks for that i Since being out of vater "obsession" is Staff had to consta ensure he does not She confirmed clie	xecutive Director on 2/22/19 Intly had a hospital visit. It d client #2 saw client #1 Iter from a hose at night. In he called 911 because he out client #1. Iff #1 aware of the incident leeping. Ited to sleep because that home are staff during 3rd shift. In he hospital due to a seizure uch water. It visit medical staff realized his off. It water is were off due to off water. It was an "obsession" with with drinking water just recently #1 was in the hospital about nocident. Ithe hospital client #1 drinking				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

M64P11 If continuation sheet 5 of 5